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Bicester phase 1 Section 73 application

Figure 6.2 Magnitude of change - traffic and transport

Terence O’Rourke Ltd

Exceeding a road’s
traffic capacity or

a junction with a predicted 
flow to capacity ratio

greater than 0.9

Change in total traffic,
HGV or hazardous load

flows of more 
than 90%

Change in total traffic,
HGV or hazardous load flows

of 60% to 90%

Change in total traffic,
HGV or hazardous load flows

of 30% to 60%

Change in total traffic,
HGV or hazardous load flows

of less than 30%

% changes refer to severance effects.
Excludes visual, noise, vibration and air quality

implications (covered elsewhere) and
pedestrian delays/accidents/safety for which

professional opinion is used

Note: �Professional judgement can be used to weight individual 	
components depending on local circumstances such as 	
pavement width. An effect is only considered to occur if the 	
baseline traffic flow is increased above any of the trigger levels 
above.

Magnitude
of effect

Large
Medium
Small

Average traffic
flow over 18hr
day vehicles/hr

Average speed
over 18hr day

mph

Total HGV flow
over 18hr

1800 +
1200-1800
600-1200

3000+
2000-3000
1000-2000

20+
15-20
10-15


